8
0,8
7,62
1
2
,2
0,3
10,16Min

2
4
ILLUMINATED – HOW TO ORDER
NON-ILLUMINATED– HOW TO ORDER
Switch
5 G
Switch
5 G
Mounting
TH9 through-hole
(SH9 surface mount)
Mounting
TH9 through-hole
(SH9 surface mount)
Actuation force
20
35
65
Q*
Actuation force
20
20Q
35
65
Legend code
DLMH136
LMH118 OK
LMH123
Legend code**
D136
038 RESET
105 ENTER
118 OK
119 SET
120 MENU
121 FUNC
122 HOME
123
Colour code
03 grey
06 white
09 black
30 ultra blue
40 dusty blue
42 aqua blue
50 metal dark blue
53 metal light grey
57 metal dark grey
58 metal bordeaux
LED
01 blue
22 green
42 yellow
61 white
82 red
2242 green/yellow
8222 red/green
8242 red/yellow
Cap
1 Z B 1 6
Frosted white with black hard
paint and laser marking

All dimensions in mm			  Tolerances -/+0.2mm
RIGHT ANGLE SWITCHES PCB LAYOUT
ILLUMINATED – HOW TO ORDER
NON-ILLUMINATED– HOW TO ORDER
Ordering example: 5ESH935 (non-illuminated), 5GTH9658222 (illuminated), 5GSH935NCNO (normally closed/normally open); 5ETH920RAS (right angle)
5ETH920Q or 5GSH92061Q (quiet versions)
Please see colour codes, updates of products and changes of specifications on www.mec.dk
5E 5G 5G + 1SS 5G + 1DS
Switch
5 E
Switch
5 G
Mounting
TH9 through-hole
SH9 surface mount
Mounting
TH9 through-hole
SH9 surface mount
Actuation force
20
20Q
35
65
Actuation force
20
20Q
35
65
multimec®
5 series switches basic switch modules
Switch
5 G
Mounting
TH9 through-hole
SH9 surface mount
Actuation force
20
35
65
Quiet (optional)
Q
only for 2.0N
LED
01 blue
22 green
42 yellow
61 white
82 red
2242 green/yellow
8222 red/green
8242 red/yellow
RAS (optional)
RAS right angle switch
RAS (optional)
RAS right angle switch
NC/NO (only for 3.5N)
NCNO normally closed/
             normally open function
NC/NO (only for 3.5N)
NCNO normally closed/
             normally open function
multimec® 5 series has

(typical example)
3C/3E/5E/5G multimec®tape & reel
Part No. Ordering Code Pitch Quantity per reel
3CSH9 3CSH9R 16 500
3ESH9 3ESH9R 16 500
5ESH9XX 5ESH9XXR 16 500
5GSH9XX 5GSH9XXR 16 500
5XSH9XX1SSXX-08.0 5XSH9XXR1SSXX-08.0 20 250
5XSH9XX1SSXX-09.5 5XSH9XXR1SSXX-09.5 20 250
5XSH9XX1SSXX-10.4 5XSH9XXR1SSXX-10.4 20 250
5XSH9XX1SSXX-11.0 5XSH9XXR1SSXX-11.0 20 250
5XSH9XX1SSXX-12.0 5XSH9XXR1SSXX-12.0 20 250
All varimec h �<12.5; add R after part no. 20 250
illuminated 5G multimec®tape & reel
Part No. Ordering Code Pitch Quantity per reel
5GSH9XX01 5GSH9XX01R 20 250
5GSH9XX22 5GSH9XX22R 20 250
5GSH9XX42 5GSH9XX42R 20 250
5GSH9XX61 5GSH9XX61R 20 250
5GSH9XX82 5GSH9XX82R 20 250
5GSH9XX2242 5GSH9XX2242R 20 250
5GSH9XX8222 5GSH9XX8222R 20 250
5GSH9XX8242 5GSH9XX8242R 20 250
Tape & Reel
Tape and reel is available for the parts
listed and has the following specifications:
Reel diameter:	 Ø330mm

Avaliable for Multimec caps
34
Ordering example: 1FS096R12309; 1ZB09D13606; 1ZCS16LMH11809
Please see colour codes, updates of products and changes of specifications on www.mec.dk
LEGEND 1B09U_
1B09D_
1DS09_ 1FS096R_ 1ZB09D_
1ZB16DLMH_
1ZCS_ 10R_ & 10RF_
10RM16_
10Q_
10QM16_
0 000 000 000
1 001 001 001
2 002 002 002
3 003 003 003
4 004 004 004
5 005 005 005
6 006 006 006
7 007 007 007
8 008 008 008
9 009 009 009
# 107 107
019 019
033
133
034
134
135 135
+ 054 054
- 059 059
136*
123 123 123* 123 123
ON/OFF 017 017
STOP 018 018
START 031 031
RESET 038 038 038
CANCEL 048 048
ENTER 105 105 105
ESC 051
OK 118* 118 118
SET 119
MENU 120
FUNC 121
HOME 122
STANDARD
OPTIONS
1B
pad printed
1DS
pad printed
1FS
reverse printed
1ZB
pad printed
*laser marked
1ZCS
pad printed
*reverse printed
*laser marked
10R(F) & 10Q
pad printed
reverse printed
10RM & 10QM
metal symbol
standard legends

12
4
Ordering example: 1ZW0913611806; 1B06U13508; 10R16R10509
Please see colour codes, updates of products and changes of specifications on www.mec.dk
STANDARD LEGENDS
■■ Standard are only certain legends on certain caps. See the table on the previous page.
■■ All standard pad-printed legends are white on black caps.
■■ All standard reverse-printed and laser marked legends are black on frosted white cap.
STANDARD AND CUSTOM LEGENDS - HOW TO ORDER
Direction*
D down
U up
*only for
hinge-type
caps
Cap
1B
1DS
... etc
Cap colour
00 blue
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
06 white
08 red
09 black
16 frosted white
... etc
Type*
LM laser marked on soft paint
LMH laser marked on hard paint
R reverse printed
*in case of illumination
Legend
001 1
002 2
003 3
... etc
Legend colour*
00 blue
02 green
03 grey
04 yellow
06 white
08 red
09 black
... etc
*in case of laser marked
legends the colour of the
soft or hard paint
PLEASE FIND THE FULL LIST OF AVAILABLE LEGENDS ON MEC WEBSITE www.mec.dk
LEGEND ILLUMINATION
Option 1:LASER MARKED
In case of laser marked legends an “LM” is added after the cap colour, before the legend code. We recommend using hard paint (additional “H” ) for
increased lifetime of the paint. E.g. 1ZB16DLMH13609
Option 2: REVERSE PRINTED
In case of reverse printed caps an “R” is added after the cap colour, before the legend code. Especially relevant when standard legends has both negative
and positive print option. E.g. 1FS096R00009
Option 3: METAL SYMBOL
Only available for 10RM and 10QM (therefore the “M”). E.g. 10RM16059
how to order
The RAL Codes mentioned are the codes nearest to the solid colors in the multimec® range.
multimec®
Solid colours
CAP      CODE 00 02 03 04 06 08 09 30 32 33 34 38 40 42 50 53 57 58
1A • • • • • • •
1B • • • • • • •
1C • • •
1DS • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
1ES/1FS • • • • • • •
1GAS/1GCS • • • • • • •
1H • •
1JS • • • • • • •
1KS • • • • • • •
1M • • • • • • •
1NS • •
1PS  • • • • • • •
1QS/1RS • • •
1SS/1LS   • • • • • • •
1TS/1US/1VS    • • • •
1WAS/1WDS/1WPS • • • • • • • • •
1XS • • • • • • •
1ZA • • • • • • • • • •
1ZB • • • • • • • • • •
1ZCS • • • • • • • • • • •
1Z/1ZW • • • • •
10R/10RF + 10Q
140,
311
,0
7,62
0,8
140,
311
,0
7,62
0,8
30,0 22
5,
1
5,
1
• • • • • • •
No.
Colour
RAL Code
00
blue
5012
02
green
6018
03
grey
7004
04
yellow
1023
06
white
9010
08
red
3000
09
black
9004
No.
Colour
RAL Code
30